FROM MCANDREWS, HELD	07(0	(THU) 9. 27' 01 10: 06/2001 UNA 00364	36/ST. 10:25/NO. 4861050760 P 11 AUIHUSER Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1
	PATE	09-28-200	
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		10185958	
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT C	FASSIGNOR'S INTER	REST
CONVEYING PARTY Conveying Party Na Execution Date:	Mata me: <u>Alexander Ganin</u> 06/15/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY			
Receiving Party Nar Street Address: Internal Address:	ne: <u>GE Medical Systems (</u> 3000 North Grandview	Boulevard	
City: State: Country:	<u>Waukesha</u> WISCONSIN	09,	1682001
Postal Code:	<u>53188</u>		
via <u>U.S. Postal Serv</u> i	f Public Records, will send i <u>ce</u>	·	13 -00 /1

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023446

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Dean D. SmallDATE SIGNED:07/06/2001

Total Attachments: 2

source="Assign1.tif" source="Assign2.tif"

ch 9 40

. i

Docket No. 15-XZ-5881

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (sole inventor)

I, Alexander Ganin, a resident of the city of Whitefish Bay, in the County of Milwaukee, State of WI, and Country of United States,

have made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

MULTI-PLANE ACQUISITION IN DIGITAL X-RAY RADIOGRAPHY

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 15-XZ-5881.

- X which I executed on the same date(s) as I signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for my invention.
- * which was filed on \sim as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number \sim .
- * a natural person
- X a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter: "said assignee")
- * a partnership consisting of the following partners: ~

having a place of business at GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

I warrant and represent that I conceived said invention myself, that no one other than me is a joint inventor of said invention, and that I have not assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all my United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

> PATENT REEL: 12009 FRAME: 0827

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application to said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and I further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignce in order that said assignce may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in my or its name.

I hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing in part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

Signed at <u>GE Hedical Sydem</u>, in the County of <u>Warreship</u> and State of <u>Wiccousin</u>, this <u>15</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2001.

Moianda Janon INVENTOR

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHIN, SS. I. CAMERINE PRICE, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>ALEX HNDER</u> CANN personally known to me to be the same person and before me this day in person and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	15th day of June 199.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	15 day of 199
· · · · · ·	
	(attendence
	Notary Public

My commission expires 1 - 27 - 200 2

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 12009 FRAME: 0828 FROM MCANDREWS, HELD, & MALLOY

AUGUST 20, 2001

3



MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 500 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 3400 CHICAGO, IL 60661

DOCUMENT 1D NO.: 101815954

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

SAUNDRA BALLENGER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 12009 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 08/10/2001